MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 20-021

SUBJECT: Award of Bid No. 20-098B, Canter Circle Improvements
to Northern Asphalt Construction, Inc., for the
contract amount of $248,802.00.

AGENDA OF: April 7, 2020
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: Present the assembly fbr

consideration.

to

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY BOROUGH MANAGER:

I A
Route Department/Individual Iniftials /Egmgrisf//
Toz
ustin Rustin Kraft -
Purchasing Officer Krafft /S
eIy o remboen
Public Works Director Dolan i 2eeees
Cheyenn Zaor et
Finance Director e HeindelZa s
PNicholas [ty
Borough Attorney [Spiropoulos i 3565
Borough Clerk M\ 13 }’tD
g ] = Sl
ATTACHMENT (S) : Fiscal Note: Yes X No
Analysis Sheet (2p)
Scope of Work (1p)

SUMMARY STATEMENT: On February 11, 2020, the Matanuska-Susitna
Borough Purchasing Division issued a solicitation requesting
bids from qualified contractors to provide labor, equipment and
materials to realign, upgrade, pave and improve the drainage of
Canter Circle. The project will involve clearing, grubbing,
excavation, import and placement of borrow material, import and
placement of aggregate base course, import and placement of hot
mix asphalt, installing drainage culverts and placing topsoil
and seed.

In response to the advertisement, eight bids were received.
Award recommendation is being made to Northern Asphalt
Construction, Inc. as the lowest responsive and responsible
bidder based on Total Bid BAmount. The substantial completion
date for this project is September 1, 2020 with the final
completion of October 1, 2020. In accordance with MSB
3.08.170(B), Administration requests authority to modify the
resulting contract completion date by 30 days for unforeseen

Page 1 of 2 AM No. 20-021




circumstances.

The Public Works Department, Operations & Maintenance Division
will be administering the contract.

RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Award of BID NO. 20-098B,
Canter Circle Improvements to NORTHERN ASPHALT CONSTRUCTION,
INC. for the contract amount of TWO HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED TWO DOLLARS AND 00/100 CENTS ($248,802.00).

Page 2 of 2 AM No. 20-021



MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH

FISCAL NOTE
Agenda Date: April 7, 2020

SUBJECT: Award of Bid No. 20-098B, Canter Circle Improvements to Northern Asphalt Construction, Inc., for the contract amount
of $248,802.00.

ORIGINATOR: Purchasing

FISCAL ACTION (TO BE COMPLETED BY FINANCE) FISCAL IMPACT YES NOYes

AMOUNT REQUESTED  $248,802.00 FUNDING SOURCE RSA
FROM ACCOUNT#410.000.000.463.312 PROJECT #30037.6600.6695
TO ACCOUNT:  410.000.000.462.312 PROJECT # 30037.6600.6695

VERIFIED BY: Liesel Weiland 25t sne b Leseweians CERTIFIED BY:
DATE: 03/26/2020 DATE:

EXPENDITURES/REVENUES: (Thousands of Dollars)

OPERATING FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025

Personnel Services

Travel

Contractual 248

Supplies

Equipment

Land/Structures

Grants, Claims

Miscellaneous

TOTAL OPERATING 248

CAPITAL

REVENUE

FUNDING: (Thousands of Dollars)

General Fund

State/Federal Funds
Other 248
TOTAL 24 8

POSITIONS:

Full-Time

Part-Time

Temporary

ANALYSIS: (Attach a separate page if necessary)

PREPARED BY: PHONE:

DEPARTMENT: DATE:

Ch Heind ID\gitaHysgnudbyCheyenne
APPROVED BY: eyenne Heinde g:Lgd;lozouazs 16:14:28 -08°00° DATE:

AM No. 20-021



_AWLQO‘ 02

SSANLIM SSANLIM _3lva
T YU QLGL- T
dADVYNVIN 1LD3r0Yd JALLYINISIddTY ONISYHOHN m>ﬁr<._.2m_mm_w_n_m_§%w{_._u~5n_ Y¥301440 DNISYHHNd
INIWISIAQY Jd3ANN NIV L JdV SAIg TIV “zik
- f z 7 ; 7 JUaWndoq pig .
XB'ele @@N W &6 mmw\m NMA&J W Q@ %@ QNM W Ul PaquOSap Se YoM Se WLIoMSd I
junouly pig jejol unowy pig jejoL junowy pig jejol NOILdIHOS3dA W3lI aIg
2 ik A g9juelens pIg
P = Y T# B T# - WNpusppy Jo 1disoay
E o F e wJo4 pig paubis
o) T | 7599 A0S | 599 VY [waaae
. 7 7 p 7 JURWNd0d pig .
@2 mmu@ mWN m @@N@@ @&NN W Ce’'szl ‘€7a ﬁ, Ul PaqLIDSaP SB 3JOM Se W0 1
junowy pig [ejol junowy pig jejol unowy pig jejol NOILdIMDOS3Ad W3L1I g1d
2 e _ 99juelens pig
- A o T# B T# - WNpUSPpY Jo 1dR0ay
77 | a Y A o4 pig paubis
+a§ DI :d@\eb FIR Uy +5%7) /o1 5(Y] | w3aarg

z¥ | %

sjuawaAosdw 9jpJ1D Jaaue) mmmo-mm

133HS SISATVNY DNIN3dO aId
ONISVHOYNd ‘HONOYOE YNLISNS-VASNNY LYW

~SLINSTY ANVNIWITTTYI ~



Fgu 20-02

SSANLIM e SSaN “&\ SSANLIM . 31vd
%‘Q\\\& AT Ty ORI
: .
HIOVNVIN 1D53(0Ud JALLVINISIAdd3d ONISYHIUNd JALLVINIS3Idd3d O 2d(d 4301440 DNISVHOUNd

LNIWISIAQY YIANA VL1 v SdId 11V ‘NOILVANIWW023

JUBWN20Q pig .
Ul p2qLIOSap Se JJOM Se W03 1

junowy pig [e30]

junowy pig jejoL junowy pig jejoL NOILdIY¥OS3d W3llI aig

a9juelens pig

C# R T# - Wnpusppy Jo 1dipoay

wlo4 pig paubis

d3qaig

O9 LD 'SHC B[ OG 924 247 %[ T

Ul P2gLIDsSap Se 3Jom Se WIoLad

junowy pig |ejoL junowy pig jejol junowy pig |ejoL NOILdI¥]S3d W3LI aId
e L 9sjueIens) pig
e g T# 8 T# - WNpusppy Jo 1disoay
S I , P wJo4 pig paubis
+/F>.® @.&Qﬁﬁc M \,\; | ¥3aaig

Z ¥z o

sjusuRAoIdwl S[2d1D 1=jued 9860-0¢

133HS SISATVNY DNIN3dO aIg
ONISVHIUNd ‘HONOWOST VNLISNS-YISNNYLYIN ~SLINSTY ANVNIWITI Y~




BID #20-098B
CANTER CIRCLE IMPROVEMENTS
SCOPE OF WORK

General

This project’s purpose is to realign, upgrade, pave and improve the drainage along 2,241 linear feet of Canter Circle. This
project will involve, but is not limited to, clearing, grubbing, excavation, import and placement of borrow material, import
and placement of aggregate base course, import and placement of HMA, installing drainage culverts and placing topsoil
and seed.

Canter Circle is located in Wasilla. Beginning of the project may be accessed as follows: At Mile Post 42.2 of the Parks
Highway, turn south on the Knik-Goose Bay Road. Proceed to Mile Post 4.5 and turn south onto the Fairview Loop Road.
Proceed 2.1 miles to the Fairview Loop Road/Canter Circle intersection. See project location and vicinity maps.

All construction shall be completed in accordance with the current Alaska Department of Transportation and Public
Facilities (ADOT&PF) Standard Specifications for Highway Construction (SSHC) 2015 Edition. Project specific special
provisions are provided in the following sections. The requirements contained in these specifications and special
provisions are hereby made a part of this solicitation and resultant contract.

Work Description

»  Supply labor, equipment, materials and supplies to perform the required work as shown on the construction plans
for MSB project number 19-14-4714,

» Contractor is to provide resources to complete this project without any adjustments in the original bid amount or
contract time.

e Contractor is required to obtain an ADEC APDES permit prior to utility relocation activities. Utility relocation work
done by the utility companies will be performed under this permit.

» Contractor shall coordinate the road improvements with all utility relocation work. Request locates from the utilities
having facilities in the area. Use the Alaska Digline, Inc. Locate Call Center. See Section 105-1.06 for digline number
and a list of utility companies in the area.

»  Work Zone speed limit: Limit speed of vehicles associated with construction to 20 miles per hour within project
limits.

e Normal work time will be between 7 a.m. and 7 p.m. Extensions will be considered and approved by the MSB
Inspector.

e Time is of the essence. Substantial completion is September 1, 2020. Final completion is October 1, 2020.

o Estimated project magnitude is less than $230,000.

L 3OO0



MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH

Purchasing Division
Phone (907) 861-8601 « Fax (907) 861-8617
350 East Dahlia Avenue ¢« Palmer, AK 99645

purchasing@matsugov.us

www.matsugov.us

Recommendation of Award and Distribution of Funds

Solicitation Number: 20-098B
Entitled: Canter Circle Improvements

Wednesday, March 11, 2020

TO: Russ Krafft, Purchasing Officer, Purchasing
TO: Alex Senta, Civil Construction Project Manager, Public Works
FROM: Jeff Stevenson, Construction Procurement Specialist, Purchasing

Bids for construction of the above listed project were opened in the office of the Purchasing
Officer on 3/4/2020 @ 2:00 PM (3.08.220(F). The bid is summarized below:

Bidder Total Bid Amount Award
Northern Asphalt Construction $248,802.00 YES
Western Construction & Equip $263,125.00 No
Valley General Construction $253,693.00 No
Ahtna Construction $320,689.00 No
Granite Construction $332,585.00 No
K & H Civil Constructors $269,313.00 No
Tutka, LLC $292,926.00 No
Steppers Construction $345,435.17 No

Based on the above, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Purchasing Division will award to Northern
Asphalt Construction, Inc. in the amount of $248,802.00 as the lowest responsive and
responsible bidder.

Funds were certified as available and have been distributed as follows:

Account Number Project-Source-Sub Project Amount
410.000.000 462.312 30037-6600-6695

Total: $248,802.00

The project area is located in Assembly District(s): 3

Lﬁ\ Concur

Pl T aan

(Project Manager's Signature) (Director)

Ao o0

Please mark, sign and return to Purchasing.



